
MINTO PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT #20 
 
 

200 4th Street                   Phone (701) 248-3479 
Minto, North Dakota          Fax (701) 248-3001 
www.mintok12.org 
 
 
 

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT 
 
 
September 10, 2021 
 
The employment contract entered into by and between the Minto Public School District #20 as 
“DISTRICT” and Teacher Name as “TEACHER” is hereby amended as follows: 
 

1) The annual salary on the original contract, signed and dated, is increased from 
$46,667.00 to $47,092.00 payable in monthly installments commencing on August 19, 
2021 and continuing thereafter during the term of the employment contract. 
 

2) This change in salary is due to a lane change, therefore BS+8 under 6 years experience is 
now in effect. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Employment Contract remain unchanged and continue in 
full force and effect. 

 
 
By their signatures, the following people have approved this amendment. 
 
 
 
 
________________________________________  ____________________ 
School Board President     Date 
        
 
 
________________________________________  ____________________ 
Teacher       Date 
 
 
 
________________________________________  ____________________ 
Business Manager      Date 


